

## HIMACHAL PRADESH JUDICIAL ACADEMY

CURZON HOUSE, BOILEAUGANJ, SHIMLA - 171 005

[Est. vide Notification No. Home (E) 3-17/2003-II dated 24<sup>th</sup> November 2005]

Phone: 0177-2831141 Email: ja-hp@nic.in Telefax: 0177-2831602 Website: www.hpsja.nic.in

*Ref. No.: HPJA/NJA Nomination/2015-16/* To

Dated: 06.10.2015

The Director I/C, National Judicial Academy, Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar, **Bhopal – 462 044 (M.P.).** 

Subject: Regarding Nominations for NJA Programmes for the Academic Year 2015-16 (July, 2015 to April, 2016).

Sir,

"Jai Hind"

In continuation to this Academy letter No. HPJA/ NJA Nomination/2015-16/4270-4290 dated 04.07.2015, on the subject cited above, it is intimated that **Shri Rajeev Bhardwaj, Registrar** (Judicial), High Court of H.P., has been nominated to participate in the "Conference on Functions of Registrar (Judicial)" (P-968) scheduled to be held from 1.2.2016 to 3.2.2016 at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal. Contact Number of Shri Rajeev Bhardwaj is 09418007654 and Email ID is <u>bhardwaj.rajeev@yahoo.co.in</u>.

It is also intimated that the nominations of following Judicial Officers have been changed for attending the training programmes at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal:

Sr. No.	Prog. No.	Prog. Date	Programme Name	Name of the Judicial Officer with place of posting exempted	Name of the Judicial Officer with place of posting now nominated
1.	Р- 973	22.2.2016 to 26.2.2016	Workshop on Development of Specific Modules for the SJAs	Sh. Rakesh Kainthla, Director, H.P. Judicial Academy, Shimla	Sh. Avinash Chander, Deputy Director, H.P. Judicial Academy, Shimla <b>Mob. No.:</b> 09418464644 Email: <u>avivats75@yahoo.co.in</u>
2.	P- 979	26.3.2016 to 28.3.2016	Conference on Court Governance	Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj, Registrar (Judicial), High Court of H.P., Shimla	Sh. Rajan Gupta, District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur <b>Mob. No.:</b> 09418128999 <b>Email:</b> <u>rajanhjs@live.in</u>



This is for kind information and further necessary action, please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sdl

(Rakesh Kainthla) Director

Endst. No.: *HPJA/NJA Nomination/2015-16/64/41* Copy forwarded to:

Dated: 06.10.2015 OF

- 1. The Deputy Registrar-cum-Special Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of H.P., Shimla (Hon'ble Patron of the Academy); with the request to place this letter before His Lordship for kind perusal, please.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Sharma, Judge, High Court of H.P., Shimla (Hon'ble President of the Academy); with the request to place this letter before His Lordship for kind perusal, please
- 3. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla; for information, please.
- 4. The Registrar (Judicial), High Court of H.P., Shimla; for information, please.
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur (H.P.); with the request to inform the respective Judicial Officer posted in your Civil & Sessions Division to attend the training programmes on the dates mentioned against their names at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal. The contact numbers of NJA, Bhopal are EPABX Junction Lines (24 hrs) 0755-2432500, Fax No. 0755- 2696904, 2432587and e-mail ID: liaisonoffice@nja.gov.in. The officer may also go through the joining instructions and Training Calendar at the NJA website: www.nja@nja.gov.in.
- 6. The Registrar (Academic Programmes), National Judicial Academy, Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar, Bhopal 462 044 (M.P.).
- 71/The System Analyst of Academy; with the direction to upload the same in the website of the Academy and also to send the same to the concerned officers and NJA through e-mail.

Director